#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Press Contact:
Ann Cumberbatch
Public Relations
Reggae Dancehall Awards
pr@reggaedancehallawards.com
661.499.1974

# Reggae Dancehall Awards: A New Era of Recognition for the World's Most Influential Genre

Bridging the Gap in Global Music Recognition with an Award Show Dedicated to Reggae and Dancehall Excellence

[Hollywood, CA] – October 23, 2023 – The music industry has long celebrated excellence across various genres, with prestigious events like the Grammy Awards setting the standard for global recognition. However, despite reggae and dancehall's profound impact on global music culture, these genres have often been underrepresented on the mainstream awards stage. Addressing this gap, the Reggae Dancehall Awards has launched to celebrate the artistry, influence, and significance of reggae and dancehall. With an innovative approach to honoring talent, this awards ceremony has already gained widespread popularity and captivated audiences around the world.

The Reggae Dancehall Awards isn't just another award show; it is a dedicated platform that brings reggae and dancehall to the forefront of music culture. Launched to recognize the artists, producers, songwriters, and performers who shape reggae and dancehall, this new initiative fills a gap in the industry, acknowledging both established artists and emerging talents from around the world.

# A Genre Deserving of Recognition

Few genres have left as deep an imprint on music culture as reggae and dancehall. From the spiritual messages of roots reggae to the infectious rhythms of dancehall, these genres have inspired fans and artists across continents. Despite reggae's inclusion in the Grammys since the inception of the Best Reggae Album category in 1985, reggae and dancehall have historically been limited to a single award category, falling short of full recognition alongside genres like rock, hip-hop, or pop.

More

The **Reggae Dancehall Awards** was designed to change that by creating a platform that recognizes not just albums, but also singles, collaborations, performances, and even social media influence. By spotlighting reggae and dancehall's rich cultural heritage and contemporary evolution, the Reggae Dancehall Awards is pioneering a movement for greater visibility and respect for one of the world's most impactful music genres.

# Modeled After the Grammys with a Focus on Inclusivity and Accessibility

Like the Grammy Awards, the Reggae Dancehall Awards has a voting board of industry professionals, and a network of voting members composed of fans, artists, and insiders. Yet, unlike the Grammys, which often limit public input, the Reggae Dancehall Awards encourages fans to actively participate by becoming voting members. With a low annual membership fee of \$100, fans can become voting members, gaining the right to vote in every category and to submit up to three entries into any of the award categories. Nonvoting members can still submit their work for consideration, ensuring that any artist, regardless of resources, has a chance at recognition.

The Reggae Dancehall Awards also embraces the virtual format, making it accessible to fans globally. The awards ceremony is hosted online, allowing reggae and dancehall enthusiasts from Jamaica to Japan to witness and celebrate their favorite artists without geographical restrictions. The virtual platform not only amplifies its reach but also makes the experience inclusive and affordable, removing barriers that often restrict live event attendance.

# Honoring Every Corner of Reggae and Dancehall Culture

The Reggae Dancehall Awards offers a robust lineup of categories that reflect the diversity and complexity of reggae and dancehall music. Categories include Best Reggae Song, Best Dancehall Song, Album of the Year, Best Collaboration, and even Best Music Video, ensuring that artists' creative expressions are honored across the board. Additionally, specialty awards like the reggae icon award and the future Cultural Impact Award and the Lifetime Achievement Award recognize those who have dedicated their lives to the genre and those whose music has made a significant impact on society.

"We want to honor the pioneers, the influencers, and the trailblazers who continue to make reggae and dancehall the vibrant, powerful genres they are today," said Latasha Jordan, Executive Director of the Reggae Dancehall Awards. "This is more than an award show; it's a celebration of a global community bound together by the music, rhythm, and message of reggae and dancehall."

#### Connecting Global Audiences

Reggae and dancehall are more than genres; they're movements that have brought people together and inspired millions worldwide. The Reggae Dancehall Awards takes this global influence seriously, providing a platform that allows fans and artists to connect in new and meaningful ways. Beyond the annual awards ceremony, the organization behind the Reggae Dancehall Awards plans to host year-round virtual events, workshops, and panels, connecting fans and artists on a deeper level.

Social media is another essential component, allowing fans to keep up to date with nominees, participate in voting, and join live conversations. The winners of each category are also announced across social media platforms, ensuring that fans and followers worldwide can share in the excitement, cheer on their favorite artists, and celebrate the achievements of reggae and dancehall's finest.

### Embracing a Digital Future

In an era where digital media is reshaping the music industry, the Reggae Dancehall Awards has embraced technology to offer artists and fans a modern, accessible experience. Award winners receive their trophies in digital form, with high-resolution, printable certificates and plaques that artists can download for personal or professional use. This unique approach minimizes environmental impact and provides artists with flexibility in how they wish to display their accolades.

Fans, artists, and industry members alike can rest assured that the Reggae Dancehall Awards is a professional, credible organization devoted to reggae and dancehall's future. Through transparent voting processes, inclusive membership models, and innovative award distribution, the Reggae Dancehall Awards is breaking new ground and setting a precedent for future awards to follow.

# Supporting a Genre with Influence Beyond Borders

Reggae and dancehall music have inspired countless other genres and influenced cultural movements around the world. From hip-hop's inception to modern pop music, reggae's rhythmic structures and dancehall's bold lyrics have found a place in mainstream music worldwide. By creating a dedicated award show, the Reggae Dancehall Awards ensures that the artists who continue to shape this powerful genre are given the recognition they deserve.

With the launch of the Reggae Dancehall Awards, reggae and dancehall have a platform that reflects their true significance in the world of music. Fans, artists, and industry leaders

alike are invited to join the movement, celebrate reggae and dancehall's unique contributions, and look toward a future where these genres receive the honor and respect, they have long deserved.

#### For More Information

For more information about the Reggae Dancehall Awards, including how to become a voting member, submit a nomination, or watch the awards ceremony, please visit https://www.ReggaeDancehallAwards.com or follow us on social media.